

KENTUCKY BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY

Steven L. Beshear Governor 312 Whittington Pkwy, Suite 102 Louisville, KY 40222 Phone (502) 429-7140 Fax (502) 429-7142 http://pt.ky.gov

Rebecca E. Klusch Executive Director

MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING Kentucky Board of Physical Therapy

Date: Time:	Wednesday, May 13, 2009 3:00-8:00 p.m. EST
Place:	Board of Physical Therapy
Present:	Ron Barbato, Chair
	Janice Kuperstein, PT
	Troy Grubb, PT
	Margaret Blain, PT
	Charles Clark, PT
	Peggy Block, PT
	Rebecca E. Klusch, Executive Director
	Mark Brengelman, Assistant Attorney General, Board Counsel
KPTA:	Ramona Carper, PT, KPTA Chair
	David Pariser, PT, Legislative Chair

A Special meeting of the Kentucky Board of Physical Therapy was called to order by Board Chair, Ron Barbato, at 3:15 p.m., Wednesday, May 13, 2009, at the Board office for discussion of the Supreme Court Ruling on Dubin Orthopaedic Centre, P.S.C. v. Commonwealth of Kentucky, State Board of Physical Therapy and consequent legislative matters. A quorum of the Board was present.

Motion was made by Ron Barbato to go into closed session per KRS 61.810(1)(c), seconded by Janice Kuperstein. Motion carried. Motion was made by Margaret Blain to come out of closed session, seconded by Chuck Clark. Motion carried.

Ron Barbato and Mark Brengelman presented an update on the Supreme Court Ruling to KPTA representatives, Ramona Carper and David Pariser. Collaborative efforts were discussed for the course of action to be taken.

Motion was made by Peggy Block to go into closed session per KRS 61.810(1) (c), seconded by Chuck Clark. Motion carried. Motion was made by Janice Kuperstein to come out of closed session, seconded by Chuck Clark. Motion carried.

A Motion was made by Troy Grubb, seconded by Margaret Blain, to file a Petition for Rehearing by the Appellee, the Kentucky State Board of Physical Therapy. Motion carried.

Motion was made by Margaret Blain, seconded by Janice Kuperstein to adjourn meeting at 8:00 p.m. Motion carried.

Submitted by:

Rebuces E. Klusch Rebecca E. Klusch

Executive Director